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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 5 clubs)
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name State country flag available

ADE-B BARCELONA ADE-B 1
CESJV-B SABADELL CESJV-B 3
OG-B BARCELONA OG-B 1
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 1
SANTCU-B SANT CUGAT DEL VALL SANTCU-B 6
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2a Lliga Catalana Veterans
FLORET CONJUNT
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Barcelona

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 11 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 OJEDA CIURANA Miquel SANTCU-
2 1 PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol SANTCU-
3 1 ENRIQUEZ SILVEIRA Lazaro Vladimir SANTCU-
4 9999 ROIG JÓDAR Alicia SANTCU-
5 9999 GUMA CABEZA Jose Maria CESJV-B
6 9999 LLENAS AVELLANEDA Albert SANTCU-
7 9999 VERA GOMEZ Oscar CESJV-B
8 9999 FERRERES SERAFINI Joan CESJV-B
9 9999 MATUZKOV Andriy OG-B

10 9999 BALCAZAR NAVARRO Jose Luis SAM-B

11 9999 MAYOLAS GARCIA Rafael SANTCU-
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Overall number of participants: 11
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 3
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FLORET CONJUNT

24.02.2024
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Formula of the competition
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11 fencers

1 poules: round

11 fencers
2 poules (1 poule of 6, 1 poule of 5)
Separation by : clubs
11 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 11 fencers

Main tableaux

Tableaux G
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2a Lliga Catalana Veterans
FLORET CONJUNT

24.02.2024
Barcelona

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    8:30    Piste 21
Referee: GONZALEZ Joan Ramon  SANTCU-B

V/M ind. HS rank
OJEDA CIURANA Miq SANT  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 16 24 2
MAYOLAS GARCIA R SANT  0  2  V  0  4 0.200 -13 11 5
ROIG JÓDAR Alicia SANT  2  V  V  0  V 0.600 1 17 3
GUMA CABEZA Jose CESJV  0  4  1  1  2 0.000 -17 8 6
FERRERES SERAFINI CESJV  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 25 1
MATUZKOV Andriy OG-B  1  V  3  V  1 0.400 -6 15 4

Poule No 2    8:30    Piste 17
Referee: URIA Alex  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol SANT  V  0  2  3 0.250 -6 10 4
BALCAZAR NAVARR SAM-B  1  1  0  1 0.000 -17 3 5
LLENAS AVELLANED SANT  V  V  2  4 0.500 5 16 3
ENRIQUEZ SILVEIRA SANT  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1
VERA GOMEZ Oscar CESJV  V  V  V  0 0.750 2 15 2
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 11 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 FERRERES SERAF CESJV 1.000 19 25 qualifier
2 ENRIQUEZ SILVEI SANT 1.000 16 20 qualifier
3 OJEDA CIURANA SANT 0.800 16 24 qualifier
4 VERA GOMEZ Osc CESJV 0.750 2 15 qualifier
5 ROIG JÓDAR Alici SANT 0.600 1 17 qualifier
6 LLENAS AVELLA SANT 0.500 5 16 qualifier
7 MATUZKOV Andri OG-B 0.400 -6 15 qualifier
8 PRAT GÓMEZ Orio SANT 0.250 -6 10 qualifier
9 MAYOLAS GARCI SANT 0.200 -13 11 qualifier

10 GUMA CABEZA Jo CESJV 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
11 BALCAZAR NAVA SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 11 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 FERRERES SERAF CESJV 1.000 19 25 qualifier
2 ENRIQUEZ SILVEI SANT 1.000 16 20 qualifier
3 OJEDA CIURANA SANT 0.800 16 24 qualifier
4 VERA GOMEZ Osc CESJV 0.750 2 15 qualifier
5 ROIG JÓDAR Alici SANT 0.600 1 17 qualifier
6 LLENAS AVELLA SANT 0.500 5 16 qualifier
7 MATUZKOV Andri OG-B 0.400 -6 15 qualifier
8 PRAT GÓMEZ Orio SANT 0.250 -6 10 qualifier
9 MAYOLAS GARCI SANT 0.200 -13 11 qualifier

10 GUMA CABEZA Jo CESJV 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
11 BALCAZAR NAVA SAM-B 0.000 -17 3 qualifier
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1 FERRERES SERAFIN CESJV-B

Tableau of 16

16 ---------

9 MAYOLAS GARCIA SANTCU-B

8 PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol SANTCU-B 10/7

5 ROIG JÓDAR Alicia SANTCU-B

12 ---------

13 ---------

4 VERA GOMEZ Oscar CESJV-B

3 OJEDA CIURANA Mi SANTCU-B

14 ---------

11 BALCAZAR NAVAR SAM-B

6 LLENAS AVELLANE SANTCU-B 10/3

7 MATUZKOV Andriy OG-B

10 GUMA CABEZA Jose CESJV-B 10/2

15 ---------

2 ENRIQUEZ SILVEIR SANTCU-B

FERRERES SERAFIN

Tableau of 8

PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol
10/0

ROIG JÓDAR Alicia

VERA GOMEZ Oscar
10/4

OJEDA CIURANA Mi

LLENAS AVELLANE
10/7

MATUZKOV Andriy

ENRIQUEZ SILVEIR
10/5

FERRERES SERAFIN

Semi-finals

ROIG JÓDAR Alicia

10/4

OJEDA CIURANA Mi

ENRIQUEZ SILVEIR

10/4

FERRERES SERAFIN

Final

OJEDA CIURANA Mi

10/9

OJEDA CIURANA Mi
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1 PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol SANTC

Tableau G of 4

4 VERA GOMEZ Oscar CESJV- 10/2

3 LLENAS AVELLANE SANTC

2 MATUZKOV Andriy OG-B 10/5

VERA GOMEZ Oscar

5th place

LLENAS AVELLANE
10/2

LLENAS AVELLANE

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-02-24 16:32 - Page 9



2a Lliga Catalana Veterans
FLORET CONJUNT

24.02.2024
Barcelona

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 11 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club status

1 OJEDA CIURANA Miquel SANTCU-
2 FERRERES SERAFINI Joan CESJV-B
3 ENRIQUEZ SILVEIRA Lazaro Vladimir SANTCU-
3 ROIG JÓDAR Alicia SANTCU-
5 LLENAS AVELLANEDA Albert SANTCU-
6 VERA GOMEZ Oscar CESJV-B
7 MATUZKOV Andriy OG-B
8 PRAT GÓMEZ Oriol SANTCU-
9 MAYOLAS GARCIA Rafael SANTCU-

10 GUMA CABEZA Jose Maria CESJV-B
11 BALCAZAR NAVARRO Jose Luis SAM-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule Total

R V A R V A

GONZALEZ Joan SANTCU-B 1 - - 1 - -

URIA Alex 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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